Docket No.: EMP-126US 04-10-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 102049000 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph P. Coel and Roger D. Stanford Name: Empire Level Mfg. Corp. 13.26.02 Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 10950 W. Potter Road Merger P.O. Box 26187 ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: WI ZIP: 53226 City: Milwaukee Other Execution Date: January 30, 2002 X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/060,503 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Delaney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe & Munger, Ltd. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 04/10/2002 LINUELLER 00000025 10060503 01 FC:581 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 245 Main Street, Suite M 10-0270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: WI ZIP: 53403 City: Racine DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

James P. Delaney, Reg. No. 45,578

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

March 18, 2002

Date

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si	Docket No. EMP-126US					
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, title o	and interest: (check all that apply):					
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention							
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
	United States Patent Application Serial No.						
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:					
	United States Provisional Patent App						
	United States Patent No(s).						
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
	Other (specify)						
Title of the I							
ADJU-	STABLE CORE PIN FOR VIAL MOLDIN	IG					
nvemors (a.	Name	Address					
		28600 Gawin Drive, Waterford, WI 53185	<u> </u>				
Roger D. Stanford		N68 W34394 Highway K, Oconomowoc,					
1.0901 2.0							
		}					
Assignee							
	Name	Address					
Empire Le	vel Mfg. Corp.	10950 W. Potter Road, P.O. Box 26187,	Milwaukee, WI 53226				
Į.							

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Na. EMP-126US

(Mu	Itiple inventors; single	e ateignec)		EMP-126US
(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be considere	Protestion ed a ring facts evidence of executions	ругамы 10°25 U.S.C. 261.)	de de la companya de
Executed this 2	Of day of Jewine	mid in the year 2002		The second secon
ai		· · ·	B Cof	1
Siele of Wisconon	n.	Tister I	once of Inventor)	
County or Wilwan	hee			
Before me personally appearation acknowledged the for-	ited Joseph B. Cont egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also.	tepresented that he o	A is combarated to
execute the same this ?	both day of Sand	in the year	900g. .	⇔ PATRICIA A. TH
		Patricia	1. Johnson	JC-MSON J
Executed this 32	day of Januar	, in the year 200.	₹	THE STATE OF THE S
ai	•	<i>(</i>)		- 400 8 6 6 5 Comment
		D-1052		
State of WAS COTHOL	24	Signo	pre of inventor)	
County of Wilwan				
county of 1 Linuali	ALL			
Before me personally appea				ARY P
	oth day of Anni	free act and deed and also his the year		# TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P
				A PATRICIA A
		Dia	a Odhman	JOHNSON
	:		Voleny Buelle)	**
Executed this	day of	, in the year		OF WISCON
al .				
 		سيوست عليونوندي العراق من المعادل على سندر مستون الموسود والدون والاحتياد الأستان الأمنال وا		
State of		l218va	ture of Inventor)	į.
County of	(
Before me personally appea				
		free set and deed and also	represented that he o	r she is authorized as
execute the same this	day of	, in the year		
			ratary Public)	
		rea manufactural activity of the matter production of the state of the		

Page of 3

--- --- APATENT ----

REEL: 012758 FRAME: 0784

Docket No.: EMP-126US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Joseph P. Coel and Roger D. Stanford Name: Empire Level Mfg. Corp. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🄀 No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 10950 W. Potter Road P.O. Box 26187 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ____ City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226 Execution Date: January 30, 2002 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/060,503 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Delaney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe & Munger, Ltd. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 245 Main Street, Suite M 10-0270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 18, 2002 James P. Delaney, Reg. No. 45,578 Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: